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2008INDEX OFFENSES
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Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

52,356

7,213
45,143

$ 79,433,651

$ 25,430,441

51,995
46,225

5,770
38,299
13,696

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

8 8 0.0
0 1

30 53 76.7
17 40 135.3

9 41 355.6

781 838 7.3

0 5
6,220 6,781 9.0

85 95 11.8

20 17 -15.0

7,170 7,879 9.9

116 101 -12.9
90 82 -8.9

9 5 -44.4
4 8 100.0

13 6 -53.8
606 546 -9.9
276 238 -13.8

127 108 -15.0

203 200 -1.5

3,061 2,491 -18.6
1,986 1,587 -20.1

155 116 -25.2
672 576 -14.3
248 212 -14.5

4,605 4,075 -11.5
2,143 1,806 -15.7

951 925 -2.7
133 189 42.1

1,378 1,155 -16.2
12,682 11,978 -5.6
9,488 8,979 -5.4
2,618 2,360 -9.9

576 639 10.9
32,922 30,296 -8.0

118 100 -15.3
211 165 -21.8

6,365 6,747 6.0
8,783 8,180 -6.9
1,684 1,012 -39.9

575 564 -1.9
948 736 -22.4
194 85 -56.2

14,044 12,707 -9.5
4,249 2,869 -32.5

58,241 52,356 -10.1

January - December 2009

4,856,012 51,719
9,390,648 215,388
2,056,860 232,664

29,107,664 20,591,260
254,118 20,922

4,950,728 176,104
778,652 59,931

1,914,916 73,612
858,117 34,463

3,575 0
25,262,361 3,974,378

79,433,651 25,430,441

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Duval County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

29 29 0.0
23 15 -34.8

195 141 -27.7
29 53 82.8

4 7 75.0
4 0

110 61 -44.5
9 40 344.4

2 0
2 2 0.0

154 129 -16.2
45 69 53.3
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January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

53,370
53,472
57,565

1.5
0.2
7.7

6,954
7,078
8,577

2008 58,241 1.2 8,388

2.1
1.8

21.2
-2.2

46,416
46,394
48,988
49,853

1.5
0.0
5.6
1.8

861,150
879,235
897,597
904,971

2009 52,356 -10.1 7,213 -14.0 45,143 -9.4 900,518

Crime
Rate

6,197.5

5,814.0
6,435.7
6,413.2
6,081.7

% CH % CH

-0.9
-1.9
5.5
0.3

-9.7

2.5
2.1
2.1
0.8

-0.5

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 4 08 1 0 0 0 3 5
Manslaughter 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 134 8 2 31 24 34 1 34 86

Forcible Rape 53 7 2 10 9 11 0 14 38
Forcible Sodomy 40 1 0 12 11 10 1 5 28
Forcible Fondling 41 0 0 9 4 13 0 15 20

Aggravated Assault 838 103 47 52 70 37 10 519 589
Aggravated Stalking 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
Simple Assault 6,781 1,462 504 259 383 185 41 3,947 3,124
Threat/Intimidation 95 35 6 3 4 3 0 44 17
Simple Stalking 17 7 0 0 0 0 0 10 7

TOTAL OFFENSES 7,879 1,620 559 346 482 259 52 4,561 3,831

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 1,757
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
229Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 303
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

16 49 6
1 2 1
0 0 0
2 3 0
1 1 1
1 2 0
0 2 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
1 30 4

22 90 12


